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October 3, 2011

Ms. Jean Hobbs
Greentree Place Apartments
P.O. Box 157
Green, OH 44232

Dear Ms. Hobbs:

RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
SUMMIT COUNTY
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM

GREENTREE PLACE #4888
PWS ID#OH7707812; STU ID #7758654

GREENTREE PLACE #4900
PWS ID # OH7707912; STU ID #7758655
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This letter is notification that the above referenced public water systems are in violation of Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01 (G) for failure to monitor both the free and combined
chlorine at least once every day that water is available to the public from the entry point (plant tap) to
the distribution system.

The above referenced public water systems are also in violation of OAC Rule 3745-83-01(0(2) for
failure to have re ports signed by the Operator in Responsible Charge and for failing to have reports
submitted to the North East District Office no later than the tenth of the month following the month
for which the reports were due.

The violations of the OAC are based upon information submitted by the Greentree Place #4888 and
#4900 PWSs as reported on Monthly Operating Reports (MOR) #5002 for August 2011.

If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (330) 963-1248.

Respectfully,

J. F4 ert Henn	 4
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:

	

	 Toni Buchanan, Ohio EPA. Central Office. DDAGW
Dave Bornino, Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW
Kenneth Baughman, Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW
Stivo DiFranco, Ohio EPA. NEDO, DDAGW Supervisor
Kim Etters, Ohio EPA. NE- DO, DDAGW

Northeast District Office	 330 1963 1200
2110 East Aurora Roac	 330 487 0769 (tax:
Twinsburg. O 44087-1924	 w,eDa oh 
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